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May 1, 2012
Richiand County
Mr. Scott Them Hilltop Dairy Bar
Hilltop Dairy Bar Non-Community, Transient PWS
863 North Lexington Springmill Road PWS ID: OH7056712
Mansfield, Ohio 44906 VIO ID: 411

Subject: Rescinding Violation - MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR, 03

Your public water system was issued a notice of violation of Rule 3745-81-14 or 21 of
the Ohio Administrative Code dated August 8, 2011, for the April — June 2011, calendar
gquarter.

A letter was received in our office stating that the Hilitop Dairy Bar was not open during
the calendar year 2011. Therefore, this violation did not occur and is being rescinded.

I you-haveany g s, please contact this office at 419-373-3102.
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